

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(	
(City/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Business Entity Nar	ne)
(	···· <b>·</b> ,
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
l	

Office Use Only



01/12/18--01009--016 ++32.50



## LAW OFFICE OF JOHN OWENS. LLC

## JOHN E. OWENS, ESQ.

JEOWENS@LAWOFFICEOFJOHNOWENS.COM

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 December 27, 2017

## SUBJECT: Cypress Veterinary. Inc. DOCUMENT NUMBER: P17000095028

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Andrea Zimandy 2809 NE 20th Ct Fort Lauderdale, FL 33622 andreazimandy@gmail.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call John E. Owens at (904) 599-2555

Enclosed is a check for \$52.50 to cover the Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

E Q\_\_\_\_

John E. Owens, Esq Law Office of John Owens, LLC

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CYPRESS VETERINARY INCORPORATED P17000095028

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

Amendment to Officers

.

.

..

Change:	VS	Christopher Smith	2809 NE 20th Ct Fort Lauderdale, FL 3362
Add:	Р	Andrea Zimandy	2809 NE 20th Ct Fort Lauderdale, FL 33622

The amendments were adopted not eh 26th of December, 2017.

The amendments were adopted by written consent of the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendments by the shareholders were sufficient for approval.

Dated: December 26, 2017

Andrea Zimandy, President

Andrea Zimandy, Pfesident Cypress Veterinary, Inc.

